502278048 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and address of the asignee previously recorded on Reel 027777 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Shlakman	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabrikant-Tara International LLC
Street Address:	1430 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 1303A
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124867272

Email: trotberg@llbl.com

Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger, LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Suite 615

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1784.115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

Total Attachments: 4

source=fabtaracov#page1.tif source=fabtaracov#page2.tif source=fabtaracov#page3.tif source=fabtaracov#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0181

OF \$40.00 29413892

502278048



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
-	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabrikant-Tara International
Street Address:	1426 Aviation Blvd.
City:	Redondo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90278

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29413892	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)486-0323

212-486-7272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trotberg@llbl.com

Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger, LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 11 Broadway, Suite 615 New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1784.115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tuvia Rotberg	
Signature:	/Tuvia Rotberg/	
Date:	02/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assgn1784ex#page1.tif source=assgn1784ex#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1869164 Receipt Date: 02/28/2012 Fee Amount: S40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT	OF I	INVEN	NOITE
------------	------	-------	-------

PATENT

For: __x_U.S. and/or __x_Foreign Rights
For: __x_U.S. Design Patent Application
By: __x_Inventor(s) or ___ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Jeffrey Shlakman c/o Fabrikant-Tara International 1426 Aviation Blvd, Redondo, CA 90278

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Fabrikant-Tara International LLC

1426 Aviation-Blvd. 1430 Broadway, Suite 1303A 3/19/13

Redondo, CA 90278 New York, NY 10018

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest
 an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
 (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
 X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.

in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application entitled:

Title: Solllaire Ring

Alterney File No.:1784.115

	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))	
	and which is found in:	
	(a)U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.	
	(b)U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c) X U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/413,892 filed on 02/22/2012	
	(d) U.S. Patent No issued on	
	(e) U.S. provisional patent application Serial Nofiled	
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)	
	(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the	
	right to claim priority.	
	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any	
	continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-	
	examination thereof	
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has	
	been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly	
	with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal	
	equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any	
	interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to	
	ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply	
	for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and	
	said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or destrable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal as follows:	
	NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked	
	above.	
7	ubovo.	
1		
	H 5 N	
łs	1/1/1/2) hlad - 2/24/12	
, 8	hløkman Date	
, -		
		j
		Ì
		1
Ą	IL: HYTurinkasspringd	l
		f
		1
		-
		ŀ

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 03/19/2013